## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SAKRO DIVISION MIRPUR SAKRO

No SKP/G-148/1119

of 2015, Mirpur Sakro

dated: 17-11-2015

## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

Sealed Tenders as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amendment 2013) are hereby invited from all the interested person / suppliers/ contractors / companies / procurement of the following works (on item rate basis).

i. Procurement of Abkalani	Material	for	Bunds.	(Rate	contract	basis)	Rs.	
4.00 Million	7.1				-	Dela		

ii.	Renair & Maintenance of Odorolal Branch (Main One II)	100
III.	Repair & Maintenance of Oderolal Branch (Main Canal) i) Odero Lal Branch RD: 0 to RD: 30 & Channels. ii) Odero Lal Branch RD: 30 to RD: 70 & Channels. iii) Odero Lal Branch RD: 70 to RD: 118 & Channels. iv) Odero Lal Branch RD: 118 to RD: 165 & Channels. v) Odero Lal Branch RD: 165 to RD: 201 & Channels. Repair & Maintenance of Sakro Branch (Main Canal)	Rs. 2.4 Million Rs. 3.5 Million Rs. 4.00 Million Rs. 4.00 Million Rs. 4.00 Million
	<ul> <li>i) Sakro Branch RD: 0 to RD: 20 &amp; Channels.</li> <li>ii) Sakro Branch RD: 20 to RD: 39.5 &amp; Channels.</li> <li>iii) Sakro Branch RD: 40 to RD: 97 &amp; Channels.</li> <li>iv) Sakro Branch RD: 97 to RD: 133 &amp; Channels.</li> </ul>	Rs. 2.5 Million Rs.3.340 Million Rs.3.933 Million Rs. 4.00 Million
iv.	v) Sakro Branch RD: 133 to RD: 163 & Channels. Repair & Maintenance of K.B.F.L (Main Canal). i) K.B.F Lower RD: 77 to RD: 103 & Channels. ii) Jam Branch RD: 17 to RD: 83 & Channels. iii) Jam Branch RD: 83 to RD: 121 & Channels.	Rs. 4.00 Million Rs.3.995 Million Rs.3.493 Million
٧.	v) Jam Branch RD: 121 to RD: 188 & Channels. Repair & Maintenance of B.U Bund. i) B.U Bund mile 10/0 to 35/3. ii) Indo Bund mile 0/0 to 15/6.	Rs. 4.00 Million Rs. 4.00 Million Rs. 1.050 Million

- vi. Procurement of Abkalani Material for Main canals (rate contract basis) Rs.4.00 Million.
- 2. Standard Bidding Documents along with list of Material, / items with required machinery will be issued upto \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ at 1.00 PM and will be received back and opened on same day i.e \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ at 2.00 PM by the procurement committee in the presence of contractors or their authorized representatives.
- 3. The tenders should be supported with a call deposit of the rate of Bid amount Rs. 2% and each tender in favour of Executive Engineer Sakro Division Mirpur Sakro. No tender shall be entertained without call Deposit.
- 4. Rates quoted shall be valid good and effective upto 30.06.2016 for annual supply item no 1, & 6 and in case of emergency supply required can be obtained from lowest contractor.

OCT SESSON DIAN

Contd....P/2

- 5. The suppliers should mention the Brand and quality of the Articles in the Bid document clearly. Bid document and can be taken from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs. 1,000/- Non refundable as a tender fee during office hours on any working day.
- Conditional tender will not be entertained.
- 7. The tenders will be submitted /opened on next working day if the undersigned is out of headquarter or public holiday announced by the Government on same schedule and time.
- 8. The procuring Agency may reject all or any one subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA rules 2010 (amended 2013) without any reason thereof.
- 9. The contract will be awarded on lowest rate for all items and the contractor is bound supply the material for item no. one and six as and when ordered during whole financial year 2015-16.
- 10. Contractors should be register with Sindh Revenue Board in terms of Rule-46 (i) (iii) of SPP Rule 2010 (Amended 2014) for item No,2,3,4 and 5.
- 11. Contractor should also registered with NTN (for all item) and cell tax for item No. 01 and 6.

## EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SAKRO DIVISION MIRPUR SAKRO

CFWCs to the Secretary Irrigation Department Govt. of Sindh Karachi for favour of this kind information.

CFWCs to the Chief Engineer, Irrigation Kotri Barrage Hyderalgad for favour of information.

Copy alongwith six copies forwarded with compliments to the Director Information & Advertisement, Government of Sindh Block No.96 Karachi for Advertisements, in three leading Newspapers, English, Sindhi and Urdu.

CFWCs to the Director (A&F) SPPRA Block No.8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4 –A Court Road Karachi alongwith 8 No. Bidding Documents for history of SPPRA Act on your website.

CFWCs to the Superintending Engineer, Baghar Circle Hyderabad for favour of information.

CFWCs to the Executive Engineer / Assistant Executive Engineers (all) of Kotri Barrage Region Hyderabad for information & wide publicity.

Copy to Notice Board.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SAKRO DIVISION

MIRPUR SAKRO